## AMENDMENT #1

Rep. FOSTER

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 31( ), Draft Version "J"

1	Page 1, line 9, following "and":
2	Insert "at least 12 hours of instruction regarding"
3	
4	Page 1, line 9, following "assault":
5	Insert "2"
6	
7	Page 3, lines 2 - 3:
8	Delete "16 years of age or older"
9	Insert "18 years of age or older and not a vulnerable adult"
10	
11	Page 3, following line 24:
12	Insert a new bill section to read:
13	"* Sec. 5. AS 18.68.020 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
14	(c) In this section, "vulnerable adult" has the meaning given in AS 47.24.900."
15	
16	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
17	
18	Page 4, line 21:
19	Delete "Section 5"
20	Insert "Section 6"
21	
22	Page 4, line 22:
23	Delete "sec. 6"

Insert "sec. 7"

L -2-